)

APPLICABLE CODES:

OCCUPANCY LOAD
BREAKDOWN:

REQUIRED EXITS:

MAX TRAVEL
DISTANCE:

RESTROOM
REQUIREMENTS:

FIRE AREA:

A

NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE — 2012

NORTH CAROLINA MECHANICAL CODE - 2012
NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRICAL CODE - 20M
NORTH CAROLINA PLUMBING CODE - 2012
NORTH CAROLINA ENERGY CODE - 2012

NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - 2012
ANSI ACCESSIBILITY CODE — 2009

SALES AREA: 9,134 SQUARE FEET

30

NON—-SALES AREA: 1,908 SQUARE FEET

300

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED:

250 FEET ALLOWABLE

WATER CLOSETS: 1 REQUIRED FOR MALE,

LAVATORIES: 1 REQUIRED FOR MALE,
URINALS

DRINKING FOUNTAINS
PUBLIC ACCESS
UNISEX IS PERMITTED

11,042 SQFT

>TOTAL = 310
=6

2 NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 3

1 REQUIRED FOR FEMALE

1 REQUIRED FOR FEMALE

2 SHALL BE PROVIDED (HI/LO)

133'-0 11/16"

GENERAL NOTES:

@ 44" CLEAR EGRESS PATH SHOWN HATCHED

@ (N) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN — REFER TO ELECTRICAL
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FIRE EXTINGUISHER — REFER TO PLUMBING
@ SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS

WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE: 5'-0" DIAMETER CLEAR
@ CIRCLE OR T-SHAPED TURNING CLEARANCE.

ACCESSIBLE MANEUVERING CLEARANCE INCLUDING
PUSH/PULL CLEARANCE AT DOOR AND LANDING SPACE

EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE WITH BATTERY BACKUP -
REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

®©

TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE — REFER TO DETAIL H/A00.4

TACTILE ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE — REFER TO DETAIL

(7) H/A00.4

24”X48" MIN. ACCESSIBLE FITTING ROOM BENCH TO BE
SECURELY FASTENED TO WALL

36" WIDE CLEAR ACCESSIBLE TRANSACTION SPACE AT 34"

(9) MAX AFF.

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND:

1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER (N)

AN\NNN\N\N\\N\\N

2—-HOUR FIRE BARRIER (N)

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE -

EGRESS EXIT

EXIT LOAD

EXIT LOAD CALCULATION:

EXIT 1A —MALL EGRESS
139.5" CLEAR

139.5"/.2 — 698 PERSONS MAXIMUM

ACTUAL LOAD = 104

EXIT 1B —MALL EGRESS
115.5” CLEAR

115.5"/.2 = 578 PERSONS MAXIMUM

ACTUAL LOAD = 103

EXIT 2 —MALL EGRESS
36" CLEAR

36”/.2 = 180 PERSONS MAXIMUM

ACTUAL LOAD = 103

EXIT WIDTH CALCULATION:

EXIT 1A —MALL EGRESS
104 PERSONS EXITING
104 X .2 = 20.8"
ACTUAL WIDTH = 139.5"

EXIT 1B —MALL EGRESS
103 PERSONS EXITING
103 X .2 = 206"
ACTUAL WIDTH = 115.5"

EXIT 2 —MALL EGRESS
103 PERSONS EXITING
103 X .2 = 20.6"

ACTUAL WIDTH = 36"

NOTE: EXIT WIDTH NEVER TO BE LESS THAN 32" AS
MEASURED PER NCBC 1008.1.1

Stantec Architecture Inc.
1383 N. McDowell Bivd., Suite 250
Petaluma, CA U.S.A. 94954

LIFE SAFETY / ACCESSIBILITY PLAN NOTES AND CALCULATIONS

LEASE LINE TO LEASE LINE

Tel. 707.765.1660 Fax. 707.765.9908
www stantec.com
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LIMITED STORE PLANNING, INC.
d/b/a STORE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

Three Limited Parkway - Columbus, Ohio 43230
Telephone: 614.415.7000 - Fax: 614.415.7349

ﬁL4’_9 1 /4”7; CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THAT PATH OF TRAVEL, RESTROOMS AND DRINKING FOUNTAIN ARE
I FULLY ACCESSIBLE AND INCORPORATE REQUIREMENTS OF ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS ON SHEETS
7 ADO.5A, AOO.5B & AQ0Q.5C. -— —
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EGRESS FROM THIB|POINT REVISIONS:
TO NEAREST EXIT]S E REQUIRED BY: DATE
93 -0" /A\ PERMIT REQUIREMENTS 10/07/2014
/1\ BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMMENTS 10/27/2014
E ELITE CONSTRUCTION GROUP
PHONE: 979-285-0712
| —NOTE:- THESE PRINTS-HAVE BEEN-
| REDUCED BY 50 PERCENT. SCALE
—WILL BE 50 PERCENT OFE WHAT IS
| NOTED ON PLANS
DATE ISSUED: 9/26/14
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CHECKED BY: DB
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